provided in Section 2 of this act, to plan, design, construct,

furnish and equip improvements to veteran cemeteries and

memorials statewide.

SECTION 6.  PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT PROJECT--

APPROPRIATION FROM THE PUBLIC SCHOOL CAPITAL OUTLAY

FUND.--Eighteen million eight hundred eighty thousand dollars

($18,880,000) is appropriated from the public school capital

outlay fund to the public education department for expenditure

in fiscal years 2026 through 2030, unless otherwise provided in

Section 3 of this act, to purchase district-owned school buses

statewide.